
Open Braces Head Judge - Honorable Butch Nelson
Honorable Randy Meester

Call Name Color Dog Name Handler Placement
1 Skylar Or Lacie de Pays du Soleil Chip Hidinger

Anee Blk Oceane Hites Mississippi Jim Lucasey

2 Mav Blk Maverick de Sugar Creek Patty Lucasey O./Jim Lucasey H.
Blue Blk Just Perfect du Auburn Bretons Peter Wax

3 Otis Liv Otis de L'Etoile du Nord Eric Gates O./ Mark Dinsmore H.
Derrick Blk Derrick de L'Etoile du Nord Doug Lodermeier

4 Mud Or Lost Highway's Mud John Griffin CAC
Nalko Or Nalko des Senties du Ramier R. Stephens O./ Mark Dinsmore H.

5 Jersey Or Jersey Hites Mississippi Jeff Hites
Mae Blk Mackinaw Valley's Mae Joel Lucasey

6 Zeke Blk tri Lemmy Sur le Delavan Bud Shipp RCAC
Raj Or Orage de la HHF Denine Ackerbauer Pass
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Gun Solo ***TAN equiv.

Battery #1 Head Judge - Sherry Niesar

Call Name Color Dog Name Handler Placement
1 Olie Blk Olivia du Ten Bar Ranch Terry Jacobson
2 Hara Or O'Hara de La HHF Jeff Pleskac
3 Pike Or Pike du Bois Courcol*** Terry Jacobson
4 Lexie Or Jaquette Francisca LeDoux Rob Winchester HNQ
5 Olie Liv tri Oliver de Trinity River*** Chuck Moore PASS - TAN
6 Diesel Blk tri Petrol du Bois Soleil Chip Hidinger
7 Piper Or Piper de la Riviere Ouareau Jeff Pleskac EXC
8 Nate Nate de la Source D'Hannahatchee Chuck Moore
9 Panzer Or Panzer de La HHF Jeff Pleskac

10 Pax Or French Kissin Life de R'Hannahatchee Madeline Schopf O./ Ben Mott H. CAG 
11 Otto Or Otto Von Gutton du Bois Soleil Chip Hidinger RCAG
12 Pip Blk tri Pip de La HHF Jeff Pleskac PASS
13 O'nyx Or O'nyx du Ten Bar Ranch Ed Donoghue O./ Terry Jacobson H.

Battery #2 Judge:  Honorable Anne Johnson

1 Vernette Or N'Vernette de L'Etoile du Nord R. Stephens O./Mark Dinsmore H.
2 Onnie Or Onnie de la Trinite Jeff Ruiter O./Tyler Hunter H.
3 Maestro Or Smith's Maestro de Pondside Ed Smith
4 Olive Blk tri Olive Hites Mississippi Jeff Hites CAG
6 Onyx Blk  Onyx des Nosco Colin Johnston
7 Purdue Or Smith's Purdue Hites*** Jeff Hites TAN
8 Pete Presbyteros de Pays du Soleil Tyler Hunter PASS
9 Sage Or Osage de Staunch Point Jay Hudrlik RCAG

10 Neena Neena de L'Etoile du Nord Kinzi Kelly O. / Mark Dinsmore H.
11 Ruby Or Rubia de Broughton Colin Johnston
12 Kaina Or Kaina de Plum Creek Jay Hudrlik

Barrage
Pax Or French Kissin Life de R'Hannahatchee Madeline Schopf O./ Ben Mott H. CAGT
Olive Blk tri Olive Hites Mississippi Jeff Hites RCAGT
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Open Braces Head Judge - Honorable Randy Meester

Honarable Butch Nelson

Call Name Color Dog Name Handler Placement
1 Mud Or Lost Highway's Mud John Griffin CAC

Anee Blk Oceane Hites Mississippi Jim Lucasey

2 Skylar Or Lacie de Pays du Soleil Chip Hidinger
Mav Blk Maverick de Sugar Creek Patty Lucasey O./Jim Lucasey H.

3 Mae Blk Mackinaw Valley's Mae Joel Lucasey
Blue Blk Just Perfect du Auburn Bretons Peter Wax PASS

4 Derrick Blk Derrick de L'Etoile du Nord Doug Lodermeier
Zeke Blk tri Lemmy Sur le Delavan Bud Shipp

5 Raj Or Orage de la HHF Denine Ackerbauer
Jersey Or Jersey Hites Mississippi Jeff Hites

2021 CEB-US National Conclave
Pheasant Ridge

Thursday, April 22
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Gun Solo ***TAN equiv.
          Gunners Award

Barrage

Hara Or O'Hara de La HHF Tasha Pleskac RCAGT

Sage Or Osage de Staunch Point Jay Hudrlik
Olie Blk Olivia du Ten Bar Ranch Terry Jacobson CAGT

Battery #1 - FOUR BROOKS WMA Head Judge - Honorable Sherry Niesar

Call Name Color Dog Name Handler
1 Oberon Blk tri Oberon de Carcajou Kathleen Kimmel
2 Pip Blk tri Pip de La HHF  Jeff Pleskac 
3 Panzer Or Panzer de La HHF  Jeff Pleskac 
4 Hara Or O'Hara de La HHF  Jeff Pleskac CAG
5 Cora Blk tri Carcajou's Presqu'ile de Coraz Kathleen Kimmel
6 Onyx Blk  Onyx des Nosco Colin Johnston HNQ
7 Piper Or Piper de la Riviere Ouareau  Jeff Pleskac 
8 Link Blk Link du Talon de Goudron Kathleen Kimmel
9 Oakley Blk tri Millers' Oakley Jeff Miller

10 Ruby Or Rubia de Broughton Colin Johnston
11 Maestro Or Smith's Maestro de Pondside Ed Smith

Battery #2 - PHEASANT RIDGE Head Judge - Honorable Anne Johnson

1 Nellie Liver Nellie de la Source d' Hannahatchee Chuck Moore PASS
2 Hobbs Or Red Legs Hobbes du Hokumpoke*** Neal Meinzer TAN
3 Sage Or Osage de Staunch Point Jay Hudrlik CAG
4 Loki Or  Loki du Bois Courcol Virginie Donoghue
5 Page Blk tri Page de la Trinity River*** Chuck Moore
6 Kaina Or Kaina de Plum Creek Jay Hudrlik
7 LJ Blk Littlejohn du Ashland Acres Keith Beseke
8 Pete Or Presbyteros de Pays du Soleil Tyler Hunter

2021 CEB-US National Conclave
Four Brook WMA & Pheasant Ridge
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9 Otto Or Otto Von Gutton du Bois Soleil Chip Hidinger EXC
10 Kit Blk tri L'Kit du Ashland Acres Keith Beseke RCAG
11 Onnie Or Onnie de la Trinite Jeff Ruiter O./Tyler Hunter H. HNQ

Battery #3 - PHEASANT RIDGE Head Judge - Honorable Randy Meester

1 Diesel Blk tri Petrol du Bois Soleil Chip Hidinger
2 Olive Blk tri Olive Hites Mississippi Jeff Hites
3 Lexie Or Jaquette Francisca LeDoux Rob Winchester
4 Neena Or Neena de L'Etoile du Nord Kinzi Kelly O. / Mark Dinsmore H.
5 Vernette Or N'Vernette de L'Etoile du Nord R. Stephens O./Mark Dinsmore H.
6 Olie Blk Olivia du Ten Bar Ranch Terry Jacobson CAG
7 Pax Or French Kissin Life de R'Hannahatchee Madeline Schopf O./Ben Mott H. PASS
8 O'nyx Or O'nyx du Ten Bar Ranch Ed Donoghue O./ Terry Jacobson H.
9 Purdue Or Smith's Purdue Hites Jeff Hites

10 Pike Or Pike du Bois Courcol*** Terry Jacobson
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Battery #1 - PHEASANT RIDGE Head Judge - Honorable Butch Nelson
Call Name Color Dog Name Handler

1 Anee Blk Oceane Hites Mississippi Jim Lucasey
2 Skylar Or Lacie de Pays du Soleil Chip Hidinger
3 Ibsen Or Ibsen du Mas d' Pataula Denine Ackerbauer EXC
4 Kona Or Lord du Bois Courcol Chip Hidinger
5 Mav Blk Maverick de Sugar Creek Patty Lucasey O./Jim Lucasey H.
6 Raj Or Orage de la HHF Denine Ackerbauer

Battery #2 - PHEASANT RIDGE Honorable Randy Meester
Call Name Color Dog Name Handler

1 Blue Blk Just Perfect du Auburn Bretons Peter Wax CAC

2 Margo Blk Margeaux du Ten Bar Ranch Terry Jacobson
3 Mud Or Lost Highway's Mud John Griffin RCAC

4 Derrick Blk Derrick de L'Etoile du Nord Doug Lodermeier
5 Mae Blk Mackinaw Valley's Mae Joel Lucasey
6 Hank Or Ten Bar Ranch Heineken Terry Jacobson
7 Jim Blk Jim du Bois Courcol Terry Jacobson

2021 CEB-US National Conclave
Pheasant Ridge

Saturday, April 24

Open Solo



Gun Solo ***TAN equiv.

          Gunners Award

Battery #1 Head Judge - Honorable Robert Olson
Call Name Color Dog Name Handler

1 Kibbi R Kibbi de Buckley Creek Dan Thomas
2 Paula Blk tri Ciel d'Yorks Paula Kathleen Kimmel
3 Riggins Riggins de la Trinity River*** Chuck Moore
4 Pete Or Presbyteros de Pays du Soleil Tyler Hunter
5 Olie Blk Olivia du Ten Bar Ranch Terry Jacobson
6 Pax Or French Kissin Life de R'Hannahatchee Madeline Schopf
7 Maddie Or Maddie de la Source D'Hannahatchee Chuck Moore
8 Loki Or  Loki du Bois Courcol Virginie Donoghue
9 Cora Blk tri Carcajou's Presqu'ile de Coraz Kathleen Kimmel

10 Onnie Or Onnie de la Trinite Tyler Hunter
11 Oberon Blk tri Oberon de Carcajou Kathleen Kimmel

Battery #2 Judge - Honorable Peter Wax
Call Name Color Dog Name Handler

1 Maestro Or Smith's Maestro de Pondside Ed Smith
2 Hara Or O'Hara de La HHF Jeff Pleskac
3 Sage Or Osage de Staunch Point Jay Hudrlik
4 Hobbs Or Red Legs Hobbes du Hokumpoke Neal Meinzer
5 Oakley Blk tri Millers' Oakley Jeff Miller HNQ

6 Pip Blk tri Pip de La HHF Jeff Pleskac
7 Neena Or Neena de L'Etoile du Nord Kinzi Kelly O. / Mark Dinsmore H.
8 Piper Or Piper de la Riviere Ouareau Jeff Pleskac
9 Panzer Or Panzer de La HHF Jeff Pleskac

10 Kaina Or Kaina de Plum Creek Jay Hudrlik EXC

2021 CEB-US National Conclave
Pheasant Ridge

Saturday, April 24
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Battery #3 Judge - Honorable Sherry Niesar
Call Name Color Dog Name Handler

1 Onyx Blk  Onyx des Nosco Colin Johnston
2 Diesel Blk tri Petrol du Bois Soleil Chip Hidinger CAG
3 Ruby Or Rubia de Broughton Colin Johnston
4 Otto Or Otto Von Gutton du Bois Soleil Chip Hidinger RCAG
4 Storm Blk  Prairie Storm du Ten Bar Ranch Kaleb Miller
5 Kit Blk tri L'Kit du Ashland Acres Keith Beseke HNQ

6 Mags Blk tri Magnolia de la Trinite Kaleb Miller
7 LJ Blk Littlejohn du Ashland Acres Keith Beseke EXC

9 Lexie Or Jaquette Francisca LeDoux Rob Winchester
10 Bru Blk tri Rising Bruder de la HHF*** Adam Nelson
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T.A.N.
Judges 
Honorable Butch Nelson
Honorable Randy Meester
Honorable Sherry Niesar
Honorable Anne Johnson
Honorable Robert Olson ***TAN equiv.

Call Name Dog Name Handler
Kibbi R Kibbi de Buckley Creek Linda Thomas TAN
Petra Smith's Petra du Perry Creek Steve Krueger TAN
Reeder Smith's Reeder de Pondside Ed Smith TAN
Rizzi Smith's Lost Highways Rizzi John Griffin TAN
Hobbs Red Legs Hobbes du Hokumpoke*** Neal Meinzer TAN EQ
Pike Pike du Bois Courcol*** Terry Jacobson TAN
Purdue Smith's Purdue Hites*** Jeff Hites TAN EQ
Riggins Riggins de la Trinity River*** Chuck Moore TAN
Page Page de la Trinity River*** Chuck Moore TAN
Olie Oliver de Trinity River*** Chuck Moore TAN EQ
Rozz Rozz de Broughton Steve Broughton TAN
Rhonda Rhonda du Copper Spur Steve Broughton TAN
Bru Rising Bruder de la HHF*** Adam Nelson TAN

2021 CEB-US National Conclave
Pheasant Ridge - Ogilvie, MN

Saturday, April 24
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